
 

 

Summary of Approximate Cost & Associated Expenses for the LPN-RN Bridge Program 

Item New 

Hampshire  

Resident 

($215, per 

credit) all 

residents of the 

state of NH 

In State Tuition 

Rate ($215, 

per credit) for 

those within 

50 miles of 

campus 

New England 

Regional 

($323, per 

credit) 

Out of State 

($490, per 

credit) 

LPN Nursing    

Care I  

(7 credits) 

 

$1505 

 

$1505 

 

$2261 

 

$3430 

 

LPN Nursing 

Care II 

(7 Credits) 

 

$1505 

 

$1505 

 

$2261 

 

$3430 

LPN Nursing 

Care III 

(7 Credits) 

 

$1505 

 

$1505 

 

$2261 

 

$3430 

LPN Nursing 

Care IV 

(10 Credits) 

 

$2150 

 

$2150 

 

$3230 

 

$4900 

Clinical 

Surcharge Fee 

 

$2000 

 

$2000 

 

$2000 

 

$2000 

Nursing 

Assessment 

Fee (per 

course, $280) 

 

$1120 

 

$1120 

 

$1120 

 

$1120 

Comprehensive 

Fee 

 

$279 

 

$279 

 

$279 

 

$279 

Academic 

Instruction Fee 

 

$1980 

 

$1980 

 

$1980 

 

$1980 



 

Student 

Services Fee 

($9.00, per 

credit hour) 

 

$279 

 

$279 

 

$279 

 

$279 

ATI NCLEX 

Live Review 

 

$365 

 

$365 

 

$365 

 

$365 

Nursing Lab 

Bag 

 

$125 

 

$125 

 

$125 

 

$125 

Liability 

Insurance ($25, 

per year) 

 

$25 

 

$25 

 

$25 

 

$25  

Drug Testing 

Fee ($125 per 

clinical) 

 

$125  

 

$125  

 

$125  

 

$125  

Allied Health 

Uniforms 

 

$50 - $100 

 

$50 - $100 

 

$50 - $100 

 

$50 - $100 

 

Books, 

Supplies, Tools 

 

$500 - 

$1000 

 

$500 - 

$1000 

 

$500 - 

$1000 

 

$500 - 

$1000 

 

CastleBranch  

 

$110 

 

$110 

 

$110 

 

$110 

Degree, 

Certificate Fee 

 

$100 

 

$100 

 

$100 

 

$100 

Total of All 

Fees & Tuition 

(approx.) 

$13,723 - 

$14,273 

$13,723 - 

$14,273 

$17,071 - 

$17,621 

$22,248 - 

$22,798 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Courses to Complete During LPN Program and/or Prior to Starting and/or Transfer in (In-State Cost) : 

Course # Course Name Credits Cost  

NURS 105R Professional Concepts in 

Nursing 

1 224$  

NURS 110R LPN Nursing Care I 7 2,913$  

NURS 120R LPN Nursing Care II 7 2,788$  

NURS 230R LPN Nursing Care III 7 2,788$  

BIOL 201R Anatomy & Physiology I 4 1,006$  

BIOL 202R Anatomy & Physiology II 4 1,006$  

PSYC 101R Intro to Psychology 3 672$  

PSYC 114R Human Development 3 672$  

Semester #1: 

ADNR 197R LPN to RN Program Bridge 4 1,006$  

ENGL 102R College Composition 4 896$  

MATH XXXR Math Elective 4 896$  

Semester #2: 

ADNR 220R Nursing Care III 9 2,788$  

BIOL 205R Microbiology 4 1,006$  

Semester #3: 

ADNR 230R Nursing Care IV 10 4,045$  

ADNR 235R Nursing Seminar II 1 224$  

HUMA/ARTS Humanities/Fine 

Arts/Language Elective 

3 672$  


