

Summary of Approximate Cost & Associated Expenses for the LPN-RN Bridge Program

Item	New Hampshire Resident (\$215, per credit) all residents of the state of NH	In State Tuition Rate (\$215, per credit) for those within 50 miles of campus	New England Regional (\$323, per credit)	Out of State (\$490, per credit)
LPN Nursing Care I (7 credits)	\$1505	\$1505	\$2261	\$3430
LPN Nursing Care II (7 Credits)	\$1505	\$1505	\$2261	\$3430
LPN Nursing Care III (7 Credits)	\$1505	\$1505	\$2261	\$3430
LPN Nursing Care IV (10 Credits)	\$2150	\$2150	\$3230	\$4900
Clinical Surcharge Fee	\$2000	\$2000	\$2000	\$2000
Nursing Assessment Fee (per course, \$280)	\$1120	\$1120	\$1120	\$1120
Comprehensive Fee	\$279	\$279	\$279	\$279
Academic Instruction Fee	\$1980	\$1980	\$1980	\$1980



CHOOSE COMMUNITY

Student				
Services Fee				
(\$9.00, per	\$279	\$279	\$279	\$279
credit hour)				
crean noor)				
ATI NCLEX				
Live Review	¢745	¢245	\$245	\$245
	\$365	\$365	\$365	\$365
Nursing Lab				+
Bag				
	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
Liability				
Insurance (\$25,	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
per year)				
Drug Testing				
Fee (\$125 per	¢105	¢105	¢105	¢105
clinical)	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
Allied Health				
Uniforms				
•11101113	\$50 - \$100	\$50 - \$100	\$50 - \$100	\$50 - \$100
Books,	\$500 -	\$500 -	\$500 -	\$500 -
Supplies, Tools	-			
	\$1000	\$1000	\$1000	\$1000
	¢110	* 110	* 110	¢110
CastleBranch	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110
Degree				
Degree,				
Certificate Fee	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Total of All	\$13,723 -	\$13,723 -	\$17,071 -	\$22,248 -
Fees & Tuition	\$14,273	\$14,273	\$17,621	\$22,798
(approx.)				



Courses to Complete During LPN Program and/or Prior to Starting and/or Transfer in (In-State Cost) :

Course #	Course Name	Credits	Cost	
NURS 105R	Professional Concepts in Nursing	1	224\$	
NURS 110R	LPN Nursing Care I	7	2,913\$	
NURS 120R	LPN Nursing Care II	7	2,788\$	
NURS 230R	LPN Nursing Care III	7	2,788\$	
BIOL 201R	Anatomy & Physiology I	4	1,006\$	
BIOL 202R	Anatomy & Physiology II	4	1,006\$	
PSYC 101R	Intro to Psychology 3		672\$	
PSYC 114R	Human Development 3		672\$	
Semester #1:	I	1	I	
ADNR 197R	LPN to RN Program Bridge	4	1,006\$	
ENGL 102R	College Composition	4	896\$	
MATH XXXR	Math Elective	4	896\$	
Semester #2:				
ADNR 220R	Nursing Care III	9	2,788\$	
BIOL 205R	Microbiology	4	1,006\$	
Semester #3:	I	1	I	
ADNR 230R	Nursing Care IV	10	4,045\$	
ADNR 235R	Nursing Seminar II	1	224\$	
HUMA/ARTS	Humanities/Fine Arts/Language Elective	3	672\$	